
Kaakkoisen alueen aluemestaruuskilpailut 1. 

Urheilukeskus, Lahti 

6/13/2013 

 

TULOKSET 

 

M 200 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +0.5 

 

  1. Aleksi Harju                            LahdA               23,11 

  2. Antti Raskinen                          AnjLi               23,55 

  3. Joona Klemi                             LappUM              23,77 

  4. Mikko Ryhänen                           LappUM              24,15 

  5. Pekko Rosendahl                         MyrskMy             24,56 

  6. Jani Laakkonen                          LappUM              24,83 

     Mikko Viinanen                          LahdA                 DNS 

     Markus Skyttä                           KouvU                 DNS 

 

M 200 m                             Alkuerä 

 

  1. Markus Skyttä                           KouvU               22,42 

  2. Aleksi Harju                            LahdA               23,22 

  3. Antti Raskinen                          AnjLi               23,51 

  4. Joona Klemi                             LappUM              23,96 

  5. Mikko Ryhänen                           LappUM              24,15 

  6. Mikko Viinanen                          LahdA               24,22 

  7. Pekko Rosendahl                         MyrskMy             24,50 

  8. Jani Laakkonen                          LappUM              24,63 

  9. Juho Lahtinen                           HeinI               24,73 

 10. Peter Blomqvist                         MyrskMy             24,73 

 11. Jimi Rekola                             LahdA               24,89 

 12. Yaya Njie                               LappUM              24,95 

 13. Oskari Lakka                            LappUM              25,16 

 14. Mikko Suhonen                           ImU                 25,39 

 15. Mikko Henttonen                         KouvU               25,82 

 16. Niko Kääpä                              LahdA               26,52 

     Antti Lasaroff                          LappUM                DNS 

     Tommi Brandstack                        LappUM                DNS 

     Otto Lätti                              LahdA                 DNS 

     Stas Ryanzhin                           LappUM                DNS 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Matias Linkoaho                         HKV                 22,37 

     Joni Arponen                            HIFK                23,20 

     Jan Särömaa                             HKV                 25,77 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +0.2 

 

  1. Mikko Viinanen                          LahdA               24,22 

  2. Jani Laakkonen                          LappUM              24,63 

  3. Juho Lahtinen                           HeinI               24,73 

  4. Mikko Henttonen                         KouvU               25,82 

     Tommi Brandstack                        LappUM                DNS 

     Stas Ryanzhin                           LappUM                DNS 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Matias Linkoaho                         HKV                 22,37 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +2,3 

 

  1. Markus Skyttä                           KouvU               22,42 

  2. Aleksi Harju                            LahdA               23,22 

  3. Mikko Ryhänen                           LappUM              24,15 

  4. Pekko Rosendahl                         MyrskMy             24,50 

  5. Oskari Lakka                            LappUM              25,16 

     Antti Lasaroff                          LappUM                DNS 

     Otto Lätti                              LahdA                 DNS 



Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Joni Arponen                            HIFK                23,20 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: +0,3 

 

  1. Antti Raskinen                          AnjLi               23,51 

  2. Joona Klemi                             LappUM              23,96 

  3. Peter Blomqvist                         MyrskMy             24,73 

  4. Jimi Rekola                             LahdA               24,89 

  5. Yaya Njie                               LappUM              24,95 

  6. Mikko Suhonen                           ImU                 25,39 

  7. Niko Kääpä                              LahdA               26,52 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Jan Särömaa                             HKV                 25,77 

 

M 800 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Ossi Kekki                              LahdA             1.56,42 

  2. Atte Ouninkorpi                         LahdA             1.58,53 

  3. Sami Maamela                            AnjLi             1.58,81 

  4. Toni Astikainen                         ImU               2.01,83 

  5. Jere Rossi                              JoutsPo           2.03,29 

  6. Juha Rummukainen                        LappUM            2.11,58 

  7. Anton Saravirta                         LappUM            2.17,07 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Pyry Sipilä                             SjundeåIF         1.59,14 

     Ibai Mendia Iztueta                     JyväskKU          2.04,29 

     Jani Huovinen                           JoensKa           2.09,75 

 

M 5000 m (ei am-laji)               Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Francis Kirwa                           LahdA            15.07,05 

  2. Tommi Hytönen                           KU-58            15.22,00 

  3. Joseph Tanui                            LahdA            15.28,30 

     Hannu Granberg                          LahdA                 DNF 

 

M 3000 m ej (ei am-laji)            Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Aki Nummela                             HKV               9.15,72 

  2. Jimmy Finnholm                          IKFalken          9.19,64 

  3. Ossi Hakulinen                          EspTa            10.26,73 

 

M 400 m aj                          Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Antti Lasaroff                          LappUM              54,79 

  2. Aleksi Harju                            LahdA               55,81 

  3. Tommi Brandstack                        LappUM              59,74 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Sampo Rantala                           HKV                 57,96 

 

M Korkeus                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Henri Vitikainen                        OrimJy                185 

         185 

          XO 

 

M Pituus                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Jasu Salonen                            KarhKa               6,83 +2.8  6,17 +0.5 

             X  5,11  5,89  6,17     X  6,83 

          +3.9  +0.7  +0.5  +0.5  +2.6  +2.8 

  2. Konsta Kauppinen                        OrimJy               6,73 -0.2            

          6,47  6,69     X  6,53  6,73     - 



          -1.0  +1.9        +2.0  -0.2       

  3. Tuomas Outinen                          TaipKi               6,36 +2.0            

             X  6,28  6,10  6,36     X  6,19 

                +2.0  +0.6  +2.0        +2.3 

  4. Stas Ryanzhin                           LappUM               6,28 +1.1            

             X  6,28     X  4,27  6,08     X 

                +1.1        -0.3  +0.4       

  5. Markus Rautio                           ImU                  6,08 +1.5            

          6,08  5,97  5,92  6,08  5,90  5,59 

          +1.5  -1.8  +0.5  +2.0  +2.2  +2.0 

  6. Arttu Tyystjärvi                        ImU                  6,08 +0.6            

             X  5,84     X  6,03  5,97  6,08 

                -0.6        +3.3  +1.2  +0.6 

  7. Jami Palander                           IitPy                5,97 +1.4            

          5,97  5,85  5,92     X  5,86  5,77 

          +1.4  +1.1  +1.2        +1.4  -0.8 

  8. Otto Lätti                              LahdA                5,96 -0.2            

          5,90  5,71  5,96  5,84  5,95     X 

          +0.6  -1.5  -0.2  +0.4  +1.6       

  9. Olavi Orimus                            KarhU                5,87 +1.8            

             X     X  5,84  3,90  5,87     - 

                      +1.0  +0.1  +1.8       

 10. Valtteri Valtonen                       ImU                  5,79 +3.5  5,62 +0.7 

          5,62  5,61  5,79     -     -     - 

          +0.7  +1.3  +3.5                   

 11. Mikko Tuominen                          LahdA                5,72 +1.8            

          5,72     X  5,47     -     -     - 

          +1.8        +1.1                   

 12. Pekka Parkkonen                         LappUM               5,66 +2.7            

          5,66     X  5,34     -     -     - 

          +2.7        +3.3                   

 

M Kuula                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Martti Rasimus                          TainTä              16,01 

          16,01  15,72      X      X      X  15,87 

  2. Kimmo Lahti                             MiehVi              14,78 

          14,78      X      X      X      X      X 

  3. Yrjö Hämäläinen                         TaipVei             13,36 

              X  13,13  13,36  13,35  12,91      X 

  4. Erkinheimo Jaakko                       LahdA               13,14 

          12,44  12,67      X  12,54  13,14  12,74 

  5. Lauri Laitinen                          OrimJy              11,64 

          10,69      X  11,55  11,59      X  11,64 

  6. Sauli Leino                             LappUM              10,18 

          10,18      X      X      X      X      X 

 

M Moukari                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Yrjö Hämäläinen                         TaipVei             51,43 

          50,11  50,17  50,56      X  51,43      X 

  2. Juho Porri                              HollU               42,78 

          41,92      X      X  42,10      X  42,78 

  3. Sauli Leino                             LappUM              25,93 

              X  22,74  24,30  24,67      X  25,93 

     Erkinheimo Jaakko                       LahdA                  NM 

              X      -      X      -      -      - 

 

P14 100 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +0.7 

 

  1. Lauri Eerola                            LahdA               12,61 

  2. Janne Kanerva                           LahdA               13,07 

  3. Miikka Metsäkangas                      LahdA               14,69 

 



P14 800 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Severi Parikka                          AsikkRai          2.26,03 

 

P14 Pituus                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Jani Bruce                              KarhU                5,13 +0.9            

          4,97  5,13  5,12  5,04     X     X 

          +1.3  +0.9  -0.3  +1.8             

  2. Joonas Kanerva                          LahdA                5,01 -0.7            

          4,98  5,01  4,96  4,99  4,99  4,95 

          +0.8  -0.7  +0.8  +1.2  +2.5  +1.9 

  3. Miikka Metsäkangas                      LahdA                4,25 +3.0  4,18 +0.3 

          3,59  3,80  3,87  4,18  4,15  4,25 

          +1.8  +3.2  +3.3  +0.3  +1.4  +3.0 

 

P14 Kiekko                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Vili Valtonen                           ImU                 28,73 

          28,73  26,63  25,87  26,57  26,97  26,85 

  2. Simo Airaksinen                         KarhU               28,01 

              X      X      X      X  28,01      X 

  3. Anssi Halme                             LahdA               25,63 

              X  25,63  25,63      X      X      X 

  4. Samu Saukkonen                          ParikkU             23,53 

              X      X  23,53      X      X      X 

 

P14 Moukari                         Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Janne Kanerva                           LahdA               30,79 

          30,79      X      X      -      -      - 

  2. Anssi Halme                             LahdA               24,21 

              X  23,97  22,41  24,21  22,76        

  3. Samu Saukkonen                          ParikkU             20,76 

              X      X      X      X  20,76      X 

 

P15 100 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +2.5 

 

  1. Tino Rantanen                           LahdA               12,13 

  2. Väinö Pekkola                           RuotsKi             12,23 

  3. Lauri Toura                             LahdA               12,80 

  4. Onni Pullola                            LappUM              12,94 

  5. Tuomas Ropilo                           LahdA               12,97 

  6. Samu Heikkonen                          LappUM              13,43 

  7. Teemu Kurhila                           IitPy               13,46 

 

P15 800 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Samu Heikkonen                          LappUM            2.35,25 

 

P15 300 m aj                        Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Tino Rantanen                           LahdA               44,62 

 

P15 Korkeus                         Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Teemu Kurhila                           IitPy                 165 

         150 155 160 165 170 

           O   O   O  XO XXX 

  2. Tuomas Ropilo                           LahdA                 160 

         150 155 160 165 



          XO   O XXO XXX 

 

P15 Pituus                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Tuomas Ropilo                           LahdA                5,64 +2.2  5,55 +1.1 

             X  5,35  5,45  5,64  5,36  5,55 

                +0.2  -0.3  +2.2  +1.8  +1.1 

  2. Väinö Pekkola                           RuotsKi              5,55 +1.6            

             X     X  5,50  5,55  5,51  5,35 

                      +0.9  +1.6  +1.6  +1.8 

  3. Samu Heikkonen                          LappUM               4,77 -0.5            

          4,77  4,58  4,68     -     -     - 

          -0.5  +2.2  +1.0                   

  4. Onni Pullola                            LappUM               4,74 +1.4            

          4,74  4,47  4,52  4,70  4,55  4,43 

          +1.4  +0.8  -0.1  +2.9  +0.8  +1.2 

 

P15 Kiekko                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Aaron Bottas                            RuotsKi             42,06 

              X  41,30  39,50  37,77      X  42,06 

  2. Lauri Toura                             LahdA               28,84 

          28,84      X  27,39      X      X      X 

  3. Tino Rantanen                           LahdA               24,24 

              X      X      X      X  24,24      X 

 

P15 Moukari                         Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Lauri Toura                             LahdA               35,59 

          33,99  33,49      X  35,59      -      - 

 

M19 Kiekko (ei am-laji)             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Olli Takala                             LahdA               52,24 

          51,51  52,24  50,07      X  47,86      X 

  2. Sami Aartolahti                         LahdA               47,88 

          47,88      X      X      X      X      X 

 

N 200 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +1.7 

 

  1. Neea Honkala                            LahdA               25,47 

  2. Kaisa Nurme                             LahdA               25,65 

  3. Elisa Hakamäki                          LahdA               25,71 

  4. Kristiina Halonen                       LappUM              26,23 

  5. Jenna Pihkola                           LahdA               26,51 

  6. Moona Heiskari                          LahdA               26,70 

     Heli Halonen                            LahdA                 DNS 

     Jatta-Juulia Hanski                     KarhU                 DNS 

 

N 200 m                             Alkuerä 

 

  1. Jatta-Juulia Hanski                     KarhU               25,64 

  2. Neea Honkala                            LahdA               25,66 

  3. Kaisa Nurme                             LahdA               25,72 

  4. Elisa Hakamäki                          LahdA               25,94 

  5. Jenna Pihkola                           LahdA               26,18 

  6. Heli Halonen                            LahdA               26,32 

  7. Kristiina Halonen                       LappUM              26,36 

  8. Moona Heiskari                          LahdA               26,57 

  9. Tuuli-Maaria Rönkä                      KuusKi              26,60 

 10. Susanna Juvakka                         LappUM              26,71 

 11. Iina Lehtimäki                          KuusKi              27,03 

 12. Elisa Nieminen                          ImU                 27,30 

 13. Katriina Mäyrä                          ImU                 27,39 



 14. Jasmiina Hirvonen                       OrimJy              27,42 

 15. Anniina Klemi                           LappUM              27,85 

 16. Elise Sivonen                           LahdA               27,94 

 17. Kaisu Pajunen                           KouvU               28,06 

 18. Oona Oinonen                            KouvU               28,53 

 19. Pinja Tykkyläinen                       LahdA               29,42 

 20. Enni Toiviainen                         LahdA               29,45 

 21. Saara Pellinen                          ImU                 29,46 

 22. Terhi Ruponen                           OrimJy              30,46 

 23. Karoliina Koskinen                      LahdA               30,80 

 24. Satu Sadinmäki                          LahdA               34,09 

     Reetta Liikanen                         LappUM                DNS 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Saara Raitis                            TuUL                25,61 

     Sari Pikkarainen                        RiihimKi            28,87 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +0.9 

 

  1. Kaisa Nurme                             LahdA               25,72 

  2. Elisa Hakamäki                          LahdA               25,94 

  3. Tuuli-Maaria Rönkä                      KuusKi              26,60 

  4. Jasmiina Hirvonen                       OrimJy              27,42 

  5. Anniina Klemi                           LappUM              27,85 

  6. Elise Sivonen                           LahdA               27,94 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Sari Pikkarainen                        RiihimKi            28,87 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +1.1 

 

  1. Neea Honkala                            LahdA               25,66 

  2. Jenna Pihkola                           LahdA               26,18 

  3. Kristiina Halonen                       LappUM              26,36 

  4. Iina Lehtimäki                          KuusKi              27,03 

  5. Katriina Mäyrä                          ImU                 27,39 

  6. Saara Pellinen                          ImU                 29,46 

  7. Terhi Ruponen                           OrimJy              30,46 

 

Erä 3                Tuuli: +1.1 

 

  1. Jatta-Juulia Hanski                     KarhU               25,64 

  2. Heli Halonen                            LahdA               26,32 

  3. Susanna Juvakka                         LappUM              26,71 

  4. Kaisu Pajunen                           KouvU               28,06 

  5. Enni Toiviainen                         LahdA               29,45 

  6. Karoliina Koskinen                      LahdA               30,80 

 

Erä 4                Tuuli: +1,9 

 

  1. Moona Heiskari                          LahdA               26,57 

  2. Elisa Nieminen                          ImU                 27,30 

  3. Oona Oinonen                            KouvU               28,53 

  4. Pinja Tykkyläinen                       LahdA               29,42 

  5. Satu Sadinmäki                          LahdA               34,09 

     Reetta Liikanen                         LappUM                DNS 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Saara Raitis                            TuUL                25,61 

 

N 800 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Emma Hyyppä                             LahdA             2.18,67 

  2. Maiju Hyötyläinen                       KouvU             2.28,37 

  3. Sofia Mast                              NastNa            2.31,09 

  4. Henna Mäkinen                           KarhKa            2.45,21 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Hilkka Kontro                           HKV               2.20,84 

 



N 400 m aj                          Loppukilpailu 

 

 

     Janna Hautala                           LahdA                 DNF 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Milja Kuikka                            TampPy            1.02,40 

     Noora Toivo                             ToijVau           1.01,63 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Emma Niemi                              TuUL              1.04,12 

     Celine Fogde                            EsboIF            1.03,17 

 

N Seiväs                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Jemina Turkia                           KarhKa                300 

         290 300 310 

           O   O XXX 

  2. Terhi Ruponen                           OrimJy                250 

         220 230 240 250 260 

         XXO   O   O   O XXX 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Julia Uutela                            TapE                  340 

         310 320 330 340 350 360 

           O  XO   O XXO XX-   X 

     Joonas Mikkanen                         LahdA                 480 

         470 480 490 

          XO   O XXX 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Emmi Manninen                           ViitVie               340 

         320 330 340 350 

           O   O   O XXX 

     Perttu Korhonen                         SotkJy                530 

         505 530 550 

          XO  XO XXX 

 

N Pituus                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Noora Pesola                            LahdA                6,15 +2.4  6,02 +1.5 

          6,02  5,98  5,92  5,85  5,98  6,15 

          +1.5  +0.8  +0.2  +0.4  +1.7  +2.4 

  2. Tuuli-Maaria Rönkä                      KuusKi               5,36 +2.5  5,26 +1.3 

          5,26  5,23  5,36  4,96     -     - 

          +1.3  +0.7  +2.5  +1.1             

  3. Iina Lehtimäki                          KuusKi               5,10 +1.3            

          4,76  5,10     X  4,80     -     - 

          -1.1  +1.3  +1.2  +0.9             

  4. Emmi Stucki                             LahdA                4,80 +2.4  3,85 +1.4 

             X  4,80  3,85     -     -     - 

          +0.7  +2.4  +1.4                   

  5. Elise Sivonen                           LahdA                4,56 +0.9            

          4,56  4,34  4,53  4,31     -     - 

          +0.9  +1.0  +3.2  +1.6             

 

N Kuula                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Tara Vaittinen                          LahdA               10,39 

           9,54  10,03  10,39   9,91      X      X 

  2. Minna Hämäläinen                        TaipVei              8,35 

              X      X      X   8,35   7,98   7,86 

 

N Moukari                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Roosa-Maria Yli-Malmi                   LahdA               45,07 

              X      X      X      X      X  45,07 

  2. Minna Hämäläinen                        TaipVei             32,23 

          31,77  32,23  29,97      X  31,42  30,58 

 

T14 100 m                           Loppukilpailu 



 

 

                     Tuuli: +1.0 

 

  1. Aleksandra Niiranen                     LappUM              12,96 

  2. Anni Mertakorpi                         IitPy               13,26 

  3. Viivi Virolainen                        PyhtYr              13,50 

  4. Ilona Kekkonen                          LahdA               13,61 

  5. Anna Kontunen                           ImU                 13,72 

  6. Noora Heikkonen                         LappUM              14,14 

  7. Viola Rauhamaa                          LahdA               14,41 

     Anniina Klemi                           LappUM                DNS 

 

T14 100 m                           Alkuerä 

 

  1. Aleksandra Niiranen                     LappUM              13,00 

  2. Anni Mertakorpi                         IitPy               13,22 

  3. Viivi Virolainen                        PyhtYr              13,32 

  4. Ilona Kekkonen                          LahdA               13,57 

  5. Anna Kontunen                           ImU                 13,62 

  6. Anniina Klemi                           LappUM              13,75 

  7. Noora Heikkonen                         LappUM              14,08 

  8. Viola Rauhamaa                          LahdA               14,34 

  9. Elina Peltola                           LappUM              14,95 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +0.3 

 

  1. Ilona Kekkonen                          LahdA               13,57 

  2. Anniina Klemi                           LappUM              13,75 

  3. Noora Heikkonen                         LappUM              14,08 

  4. Elina Peltola                           LappUM              14,95 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +2.5 

 

  1. Aleksandra Niiranen                     LappUM              13,00 

  2. Anni Mertakorpi                         IitPy               13,22 

  3. Viivi Virolainen                        PyhtYr              13,32 

  4. Anna Kontunen                           ImU                 13,62 

  5. Viola Rauhamaa                          LahdA               14,34 

 

T14 800 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Anna-Sofia Tervonen                     LahdA             2.30,02 

  2. Laura Haara                             LahdA             2.30,46 

  3. Aino Kuljukka                           LahdA             2.31,45 

  4. Tuuli Salonen                           SysmSi            2.37,22 

  5. Taina Puumalainen                       IitPy             2.55,20 

 

T14 300 m aj                        Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Aleksandra Niiranen                     LappUM              47,83 

  2. Mila Sederholm                          LappUM              48,73 

  3. Laura Haara                             LahdA               51,07 

  4. Linnea Taipale                          LahdA               52,59 

  5. Aino Kuljukka                           LahdA               53,27 

 

T14 Seiväs                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Anni Eskelinen                          LahdA                 280 

         250 260 270 280 290 

           O   O   O  XO XXX 

  2. Elina Peltola                           LappUM                260 

         220 230 240 250 260 270 

           O   O  XO   O  XO XXX 

  3. Selina Sivonen                          LahdA                 180 



         120 135 150 165 180 195 

          XO   O   O   O  XO XXX 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Kiia Jullenmaa                          PorinYU               270 

         240 250 260 270 280 

           O   O   O  XO XXX 

 

T14 Pituus                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Anna Kontunen                           ImU                  4,67 +0.7            

          4,35  4,37  4,34  4,57  4,41  4,67 

          +1.0  +2.0  +0.8  +0.7  +1.2  +0.7 

  2. Viola Rauhamaa                          LahdA                4,61 +0.7            

          4,61  4,29  4,51  4,55  4,40  4,41 

          +0.7  +1.3  +0.9  +3.6  +0.3  +0.9 

  3. Aleksandra Niiranen                     LappUM               4,58 +1.8            

             X     X  4,58     -     -     - 

                      +1.8                   

  4. Noora Heikkonen                         LappUM               4,36 +2.6  4,19 +0.9 

          3,66  4,36  2,66  4,19     X  3,78 

          -0.7  +2.6  +1.6  +0.9        +1.5 

  5. Elina Peltola                           LappUM               4,35 +0.6            

          4,12  3,96  4,15  4,03  4,14  4,35 

          +2.2  +1.9  +4.1  +1.7  +1.7  +0.6 

  6. Linnea Taipale                          LahdA                4,34 +1.5            

          3,89  4,34  4,25  4,30  4,28  3,91 

          +1.6  +1.5  +2.2  +1.7  +0.5  +1.9 

  7. Anni Eskelinen                          LahdA                4,29 +2.2  4,25 +1.2 

          4,15  4,19  4,18  4,29  4,19  4,25 

          +2.6  +0.6  +0.7  +2.2  +1.2  +1.2 

  8. Jenna Puukka                            IitPy                4,12 +1.8            

          3,84  3,80  4,11  4,12  4,00     X 

          +1.2  +2.8  +2.5  +1.8  +0.2       

  9. Taina Puumalainen                       IitPy                3,89 +0.6            

          3,58  3,65  3,69  3,59  3,81  3,89 

          +1.9  +2.0  +2.6  +1.8  +1.1  +0.6 

 10. Helmi Hollo                             LahdA                3,35 +2.4  3,07 +0.9 

          3,24  3,35  3,07     -     -     - 

          +2.1  +2.4  +0.9                   

     Laura Haara                             LahdA                 DNS                 

         

         

 

T14 Kiekko                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Tara Vaittinen                          LahdA               33,70 

              X      X  31,97      X  33,70      X 

  2. Anni Eskelinen                          LahdA               24,71 

          21,17  21,30  22,06  24,71  20,60  21,70 

  3. Selina Sivonen                          LahdA               23,77 

              X  21,37  23,77      X  23,39  20,16 

  4. Jenna Puukka                            IitPy               21,35 

              X  20,53      X  21,35  20,34      X 

  5. Ella Kupiainen                          KarhU               19,10 

              X  13,77      X  19,10  15,50      X 

  6. Linnea Taipale                          LahdA               17,06 

              X      X  17,06      X      -      - 

  7. Aino Kuljukka                           LahdA               17,04 

          14,99  15,36  15,91  17,04      -      - 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Hanna Lammassaari                       LahdA               26,90 

              X  24,35  25,01  26,90  26,09  23,32 

     Iida Pulkkanen                          LahdA               24,16 

          23,76  17,00  24,16      X      X      X 

 

T14 Moukari                         Loppukilpailu 

 



  1. Tara Vaittinen                          LahdA               30,09 

          28,67  27,40  26,93      X      X  30,09 

  2. Ella Kupiainen                          KarhU               24,03 

          19,28      X      X      X  22,35  24,03 

  3. Jenna Puukka                            IitPy               21,18 

          20,34      X      X  19,66  19,49  21,18 

 

T15 100 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

 

                     Tuuli: +0.2 

 

  1. Kaisa Hammaren                          ImU                 13,73 

  2. Janna Pihlajamaa                        LahdA               13,78 

  3. Iina Lukkari                            AnjLi               14,07 

  4. Salla Tanskanen                         AsikkRai            15,44 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Netta Lehtola                           HKV                 13,85 

 

T15 800 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Emma Jyrkinen                           LappUM            2.33,57 

  2. Janna Pihlajamaa                        LahdA             2.53,05 

  3. Anniina Ruhberg                         LahdA             2.53,48 

 

T15 300 m aj                        Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Emma Jyrkinen                           LappUM              48,76 

 

T15 Seiväs                          Loppukilpailu 

 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Krista Koskinen                         JämsI                 330 

         280 290 300 310 320 330 340 

          XO  XO   O  XO   O   O XXX 

 

T15 Pituus                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Laura Nieminen                          LahdA                5,06 +0.9            

          4,32  4,96  4,86  4,67  4,95  5,06 

          +0.5  -0.8  +2.8  +1.0  +1.6  +0.9 

  2. Linnea Lindholm                         LahdA                4,85 +1.3            

          4,81  4,62  4,83  4,85  4,79     X 

          +1.1  -1.8  +2.0  +1.3  +1.2       

  3. Jenna Ruokolainen                       OrimJy               4,82 +2.1  4,60 +1.2 

          4,69  4,58  4,55  4,60  4,56  4,82 

          +3.0  +4.1  +1.7  +1.2  +1.6  +2.1 

  4. Monika Grefberg                         LahdA                4,65 +1.1            

          3,56  4,65  4,58  4,33  3,30     X 

          +1.7  +1.1  +2.8  -0.3  +1.6  +0.7 

  5. Sari Virtanen                           ImU                  4,39 +1.6            

          4,04  4,32  4,28  4,20  4,39  4,31 

          +2.1  +1.3  +1.9  +1.7  +1.6  +0.5 

  6. Anniina Ruhberg                         LahdA                4,10 +1.1            

          4,04  4,10  4,05     -     -     - 

          +0.1  +1.1  -1.1                   

 

T15 Kiekko                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Salla Tanskanen                         AsikkRai            30,34 

              X  28,65      X      X  30,34      X 

  2. Janna Pihlajamaa                        LahdA               17,95 

          13,68  15,69  16,05  15,83  17,95      X 

  3. Linnea Lindholm                         LahdA               16,23 

          15,17  16,23      -      -      -      - 



 

T15 Moukari                         Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Salla Tanskanen                         AsikkRai            23,44 

          21,44  23,44  21,19  19,62      -      - 

 


